NAME

Thomas Appel
Anna Balog

Jessie Brown
James Cooke
Suzanne Cotter
Karl Froeb

Susan Gollery
Margaret Kipp
Marilyn Lange
Linda Langrill
Raleigh Lincoln
Joseph Noone
Billie Roberts Spann
Marsha Thompson

Susan Webb

BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

January 10, 2012

RETIREMENTS

POSITION

Math Teacher

Spanish Teacher

Bus Attendant

Tech Ed Teacher
Social Studies Teacher
English Teacher
Office Secretary
Paraeducator
Assistant Principal
Admin Secretary 111
Bus Driver
Superintendent's Designee
Classroom Teacher
ESOL Teacher

Office Secretary

SCHOOL/OFFICE

Eastern Tech High
Perry Hall High
Transportation
Parkville High
Chesapeake High
Dulaney High
Catonsville High
Dundalk High
McCormick Elementary
Lutherville Lab Tech
Transportation
Chatsworth School
Riverview Elementary
ESS/Dept of C&I

Warren Elementary

YRS. OF

SERVICE

20.0

28.1

2.2

38.1

134

42.4

24.4

25.3

355

30.7

3.2

36.4

3.0

13.4

22.0

Exhibit J

EFFECTIVE
DATE

07/01/12
02/01/12
11/01/11
12/01/11
12/01/11
01/01/12
01/01/12
01/01/12
01/01/12
01/01/12
11/01/11
01/01/12
01/01/12
01/01/12

07/01/12



