BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

January 10, 2012

RETIREMENTS

NAME	<u>POSITION</u>	SCHOOL/OFFICE	YRS. OF SERVICE	EFFECTIVE <u>DATE</u>
Thomas Appel	Math Teacher	Eastern Tech High	20.0	07/01/12
Anna Balog	Spanish Teacher	Perry Hall High	28.1	02/01/12
Jessie Brown	Bus Attendant	Transportation	2.2	11/01/11
James Cooke	Tech Ed Teacher	Parkville High	38.1	12/01/11
Suzanne Cotter	Social Studies Teacher	Chesapeake High	13.4	12/01/11
Karl Froeb	English Teacher	Dulaney High	42.4	01/01/12
Susan Gollery	Office Secretary	Catonsville High	24.4	01/01/12
Margaret Kipp	Paraeducator	Dundalk High	25.3	01/01/12
Marilyn Lange	Assistant Principal	McCormick Elementary	35.5	01/01/12
Linda Langrill	Admin Secretary III	Lutherville Lab Tech	30.7	01/01/12
Raleigh Lincoln	Bus Driver	Transportation	3.2	11/01/11
Joseph Noone	Superintendent's Designee	Chatsworth School	36.4	01/01/12
Billie Roberts Spann	Classroom Teacher	Riverview Elementary	3.0	01/01/12
Marsha Thompson	ESOL Teacher	ESS/Dept of C&I	13.4	01/01/12
Susan Webb	Office Secretary	Warren Elementary	22.0	07/01/12